TO: Peter Mlynarik, Chair, and Members

THE STATE

"ALASKA

GOVERNOR BILL WALKER

MEMORANDUM

of the Marijuana Control Board

FROM: Sarah Daulton Oates,

Program Coordinator

Total Applications Received as of September 1, 2016

1) Applications by the Numbers

a.

b.
C.
d

(]

g.
h.
i.
j.

Voided
New Status
Initiated Status
Under Review Status
i. Under Review, in Mat-Su Borough
ii. Under Review, Yet to be Reviewed
Incomplete Status
Complete Status
i. Determined Complete by June 23
Active Status
Delegated Status
Tabled Status
Rescinded Status

2) Applications by License Type

a.

b.
C.
d

Cultivation Facility applications

Testing Facility applications

Retail Marijuana Store applications
Product Manufacturing Facility applications

Board Meeting Deadlines

Department of Commerce, Community,

and Economic Development

ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE
550 West 7" Avenue, Suite 1600

Anchorage, AK 99501

Main: 907.269.0350

DATE: September 1, 2016

RE: Licensing Update

424

62
43
201
16

13
10
40
37
22
19

249

117
51

In order to be on the October 27-28, 2016 meeting agenda, applicants who have received incomplete
letters must submit all corrections and complete documents by October 10, 2016.

Application Roll-Backs

At the July 7, 2016 MCB meeting, the board supported my policy of doing a one-time only roll-back for
applicants in “Initiated”, “Under Review”, “Incomplete”, or “Complete” statuses, and only if it’s for the
purpose of adding additional licensees or affiliates. As a result of recent banking issues, the licensing
team is applying this same policy to applicants who wish to remove licensees or affiliates.



