

Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development

ALCOHOL & MARIJUANA CONTROL OFFICE

550 West 7th Avenue, Suite 1600 Anchorage, AK 99501 Main: 907.269.0350

MEMORANDUM

TO: Peter Mlynarik, Chair, and Members DATE: September 1, 2016

of the Marijuana Control Board

FROM: Sarah Daulton Oates, RE: Licensing Update

Program Coordinator

Total Applications Received as of September 1, 2016			<u>424</u>
1)	Applica	ations by the Numbers	
Τ)			C 2
	a.	Voided	62
	b.	New Status	43
	C.	Initiated Status	201
	d.	Under Review Status	16
		i. Under Review, in Mat-Su Borough	3
		ii. Under Review, Yet to be Reviewed	13
	e.	Incomplete Status	10
	f.	Complete Status	40
		i. Determined Complete by June 23	37
	g.	Active Status	22
	h.	Delegated Status	19
	i.	Tabled Status	2
	j.	Rescinded Status	8
2)	Applica	ations by License Type	
	a.	Cultivation Facility applications	249
	b.	Testing Facility applications	7
	c.	Retail Marijuana Store applications	117
	d.	Product Manufacturing Facility applications	51

Board Meeting Deadlines

In order to be on the October 27-28, 2016 meeting agenda, applicants who have received incomplete letters must submit all corrections and complete documents by **October 10, 2016**.

Application Roll-Backs

At the July 7, 2016 MCB meeting, the board supported my policy of doing a *one-time only* roll-back for applicants in "Initiated", "Under Review", "Incomplete", or "Complete" statuses, and *only* if it's for the purpose of adding additional licensees or affiliates. As a result of recent banking issues, the licensing team is applying this same policy to applicants who wish to remove licensees or affiliates.